IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE TH.

L)

S/S of Woodberry Place,

156 ft. E of Jerico Road* DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
11th Election District | |

Sth Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(11905 Woodberry Place)

o CASE NO. 04-389-A
Melinda S. & William N. Colonna

Petitioners *
* sk e Ek k ok sk sk ok ok ok sk sk sk e o

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal ov;*ners of the subject property, Melinda S. and
William N. Colonna. The variance request is for property located at 11905 Woodberry Place in
the Kingsville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a building addition setback of 11 ft.
to side property line and 65 ft. to street centerline in lieu of 50 ft. and 75 ft. respectively. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on March 7, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b}(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

 file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

Y welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

_. q-.
y ‘1 0mm1ssmner the mformatlon photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

1*

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the propetty and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ﬂ_ day of March, 2004, that a variance from Section from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a building addition setback of 11
ft. to side property line and 65 ft. to street centerline in lieu of 50 ft. and 75 fi. respectively, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, haw;ever, to the following restriction which is a condition
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitionets would be

requited to return, and be responsible for returning said property to its original
condition;

\!ff ;
JOWN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Cnmmfssfnner-

H
Matrch 29, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. William N. Colonna
11905 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-389-A
Property: 11905 Woodberry Place

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Colonna:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the c_late of_ :che O‘r]der to :che
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly youts,
Qa;e\,v\_ \J *W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
N,
%@ Ptinted on Recycled Paper




PetitiOn for Administrative Varia
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i

for the property located at

which is presently zoned Y £ ¢ -

1

ES

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develorment Management. The undersi%nﬁe, Ieigal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Caunl?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
A .

made a part hereof, h::)by petition for a Variance from Se%tilgé(s) | Aod, g ' E, L To Tepmir A o
BUIDING APPITION) SETBALKS oF |\ FT. To, Ploteery o iwE AND 65 FT, To STREET
CBMEALINE N LIEY ofF 50T AND 75FT, RS SP&@rNELj

[

of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. /

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations, .
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of abaove Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 1o and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zonhing law for Baltimore County. o

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of |
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition. | .

e - Jype grerint | * Name -

PR

natune

- Signatur -
g | g /%;/mﬂ&, S, Colevne

Addresyg Telephone No. Name - Type gr Print /
opn : i

nce

State Zip Code “Flo - 56- To GG

tione Ce 1905 Weandbetnn Place . #Ho- 8- 52 (

' Address Telaphone No.

Vinasville D es]:
. City (] Stafe Zip Code
1%
Name

Address . Telephone No. Address ““Telephone No,

City — P State Zip Code City | | State Zip Code ™ -

4 === r—rs wm . - —_ - - . (=L LI - -a _~— - — [P —t— el e T TR R m e —

-

A Bublic Hearing having bean formally demanded andior found to bo required, It Is ordered by the Zoning

this Loayof . .. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulatibns of Baltimore Cn,ur;ty and that the property be reposted, ‘

LY £ ]

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Q 4 hgg !’"#\‘ Reviewed By JU

22y 9/i5198 Estimated Posting Date

b.)
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Affidavi

The undersigned hereby affirms under ‘the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iﬁen is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the even that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

, 1n Support of Administrative Variance

!

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at /1908 bras. AL —

Address

/, ‘ﬂﬁgng D | 2)037
City tate | Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, tﬁe following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Tﬁ'}ﬁ- @M&‘Lf“ r“al': 7@»’;’ ot Zoeoms ;::??C Jﬂw:{aé Art‘?g?m/fy L‘-—’Afﬂ‘déy:

1. Qurhouse alreqdy sits within the 50 foot setbacks, due to its historical seﬁing (mill village wherte
houses were built closer together. Our lot is only approx. 80 ft. wide. It is impossible for us to
comply with the setbacks,

I 2, The zoning category of RC-5 is appropriate for the area, with exception to our street of mill hom
built in 1825, with long narrow lots. “p es

3. Other homes on our court have permanent structures and additions that are much closer to the
property line than our proposed addition. Some sit inches off the property line. (see photos)
4. We have lived here since 1987 and were key in having this area designated as an historic district.

We have spent thousands of dollars restoring our home, and wish to live here ently, bu
cannot do so without this expansion. bermanently, dut

3. We can only expand off the side of our house due to aesthetics, a very steep hill in back, and location

of our septic and drain fields. 1
W A E———

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s} that @iif a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to prlfovide additional information. -

s e — . %MQ ‘ - :': iy - OV T—
Slgnature | Signa

_Wz_m /.\/ : M _/Zé{h_%& . (f’zéﬂm__
Narme - Type or Print A Name - Type or Print |

—_—

e 1T W
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BiAEFIMeRE, to wit; i

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of Lo SO0 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally apfeare S

. Mﬂm_&w S Melnde S &O\o‘:‘-ﬂ?\*L . I
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenfified fo me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

2]12 o4 D S e dindlan D

Date | ; Notary Puglic

. My Commission Expires e
! FILZARETH A. RICHARDSON 1
REY 0915198 NETARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Caonnmission Lxpires March 1, 2004




® | 4
Afﬁdaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s)| is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at x i Ob:_ %ﬂﬂi&ﬂéﬁ P Jnce
rass

Wj_(mﬁi\[r /e /@E | =, Q%‘)]CEEE_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The e quest- (s for Ataeene oF ﬁ)mcf-“mf Ay A eenl Fu LUM,MHQ.,J :

1. Our house already sits within the 50 foot setbacks, due to its historical seiting (mill village where
houses were built closer together. Our lot is only approx. 80 ft. wide. It is impossible for us to
comply with the setbacks.

2. The zoning category of RC-5 is appropriate for the area, with exception to our street of mill homes
built in 1825, with long narrow lots.

3. Other homes on our court have permanent structures and additions that are much closer to the
property line than our proposed addition, Some sit inches off the property line. (see photos)

4. We have lived here since 1987 and were key in having this area designated as an historic district.
We have spent thousands of dollars restoring our home, and wish 10 live here petmanently, but
cannot do so without this expansion.

3. We can only expand off the side of our house due to aesthetics, a very steep hill in back, and location

of our septic and drain fields. ‘47/ / |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repostinb and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

e Gl D

*

Slgnature

Mz/zp@zp AN Q/ﬁmﬁ.?_zz , Zﬂﬁné\: S. Clopnec
Name - Type or Prin ame - Type or Print

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this !&% day of Eﬂ%%jm:gg , CQQC)‘f . before me, a Notary Public of thefr State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeate |
V. 3

D\ Wiem . Colonne dee S. ('],olmna,

the Afttant{s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Affiant(s).

O rudpiclso

My Commission Expires

REY 10/25/01 - S0 v T RICHARDSOM
N e Y P L 8T s, OF MARY WD

! i PE RTINS L:‘if-‘“LE ME!FCI] E.. oon "

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Blblic




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ﬁné' the property located at Qo's” / et et
which is presently zoned __ V¢ -5

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is de(scribed In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) AO"—H 2 B 2 5 73: - ae

E“fqlo‘ﬂfn ; M‘.ﬂl lht‘!;‘h "’FE’C( k ! \ {_‘4‘ §ID§J R _
% > : LMy J , %?4d9m ,_({:,'L ,lj\e__. ﬁ%ﬂj @5 ’)C’?L; _7%3
STieeh €t pealy ne fh liece. of o . W TS {+ ﬂfﬁff”&h y(,[.r>

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IMVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

, | U;/,ﬁ_ym M:&/ﬂ?ﬂyzﬁ .
Name - Type or Print Name - Tyfe or Print :
Signature i ) | Signature. T

Address ’ . Telephone No. Name -

City State Zip Code Signature ] tHo 5427259 }

Attorney For Petitioner: _J190s Weedbergr, Pl Ho- 529 bsoo w
Address ff Telephone No.

. | W, nasville Wb I N

Narne - Type or Print | City a ' State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company h h Name

Address | ~ Telephone No. Address | Telephone No,

City | T State Zip Code City State ‘ Zip Code

P T T S e b e '"""i e e — T .
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is orderad by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this _day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the propefty be reposted.
g. Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 6 ZJ‘ EQCP Reviewed By _ . i[ Date

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date




ZONING DESCRIPTION 6% q

4

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 11905 Woodberry Place, Kingsville, MD

Beginning at a point on the south side of Woodberry Place, which is 50 feet
wide at the distance of 156 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street, Jericho Road, which is 22 feet wide. Being Lot # 9 and

# 11 (no block # or section #) in the subdivision of Franklinville as recorded
in Baltimore County Plat Book #9/65, Folio # 474, containing 12,283 square
feet/.31 acres. Also known as 11905 Woodberry Place and located in the
11th Election District, 5 Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE (fPOSTING ' B

RE: Case No.: OA- '5_‘&?:_"1 -~ A\

Petitioner/Developer:

[ o /‘4&?2}_1&;? C)C’J LOrRrad

Date of Hearing/Closing: _,3_’_/31_";&’

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

" Towson, I's/Ei 21204

Attention: k 121572380 B I7HEWS

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaltles of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requlred by law
were posted consplcuc}usly on the property locatedat -

| [196% Wﬁaaémaq »
The sign(s) were posted on 3 27, )f-f’ {5:

. (Month, Day, Year) | |

—_—h —r N e g s -

D # o430

Sincerely,

ﬁéaf/ * 7/494

fSlgnature of Sign P¢ ster and Date)

\CHARD &. ftorreran]
(Printed Name)

_904 Desitweoss De.
(Address)

_[FricsTen, Mo ziod7

(City, State, Zip Code)

A0 &£79-BAI2Z_
(Telephone Number)

t 905 y (/V’c.'.?abgﬂ 2\ Fr.
Fosrz 3[7 lod

| Tlded A Z S ok

—— — e
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by pasting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: ( j4 Z5? A

Petitioner: # C’ﬁ?)ﬁr'?/?a%—-

Address or Location: ¢ }/9e s M/pw? 73/4_@2._,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: - /%%wéz—- é;%:?ﬂﬁﬁ__
Address:, J(ge S5 Mﬁmﬁ ,_77/152' S —

Lél)\?iwi/ [ r, / =2/OY [/
Telephone Numper: ’7L/c:>- S92~ T S‘ﬁ

}.l"

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ




O Y L MUY L e Vo ke A VLN VAN A G TV E N

ZONING REVIEW

— 1 E— b O L S D T i T 7 R T D B B N W |

!IAN.CE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

289 A

ADMINISTRATIVE V

~ase Number Q4-

Rop His Cc/‘y i

Fosr LisT

Address //6/%5 (Mﬂﬁﬂﬂéﬁﬁy /‘Q-M

sontact Person: Phone Number: 410-887-3

o] LEw

Planne: Pleasé Print Your Name
‘iling Date: %{Zﬂ?ﬂf/’" Posting Datezﬁ/ﬁ ;/ﬂf' Closing Date: 3/2/?

ANy contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should
nrougn the contact person (planner) using the case number

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved fist (on
reverse side of this form) and the petittioner 1s responsible for ail printing/posting costs.

391

he

F

the
ANy

reposting must De done only by- one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on

the

property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closging

date.

DEADLINE;

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete an the closing date.

QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or
You will receive written notification

order that the matter be set in for a public hearnng:

ne closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no ‘or

file

the zoning or deputy zoning

(C)

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.

denied. or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hea

ing

(whether due to a neighoor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must

pe

changed giving nolice of ine hearing date. ume and location. As when the sign was onginally
posted. certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forvarded to

lhis office.
etitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

ase Number 04-[ 58? A Address Mﬂéﬁ%@ﬁﬁé)}ﬁ%

Lo 592 72579

etitioner's Name :fo 401(//\}!_‘} (\m;&/ﬁzﬁfﬂﬂm/&}) Telephodg
04/ 04~ -

() FJ0 BT £ 500

(-‘:-U

osting Date: ; Closing Date: 2/ AR/ 04
Jording for Sign: _To Permit_2_Buulinit= £10010a) arileine bertuc i O
_Z,é /;Z’:—M Zg’ Y Lt FUNTCA L NEE ST RACA /7 > -

M LI OF 50 FIT Mﬁﬁ&zg&aﬁw_@/ -

el

. A gl e

" r—-—-——-.-n —
o

el il . e

'WCR - Revised 5:28,C0
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Department of Permits“ﬂ

Development Management Baltimore County!

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executiye
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 22, 2004

William N.Colonna
Melinda S. Colonna

11905 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Colonna:
RE: Case Number: 04-389-A. 11905 Woodberry Place

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 24, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ali
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, efc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, Gl Rl O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

3(9 Printed on Recytled Papsr
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mnm
Robert i.. Ehriich, Jr., Governor Em Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt, Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Admlnis tration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Taawspoﬂmmu

Date: 2.%27.-64

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. % &9 J b
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

)i

A Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits D1v1510n

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone: 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com
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- e i

BALTM@RE COUNTY MARYLAND I

.....

..........

TO: T1m Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Secley /M§
DATE: March 25, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 04-389
Address 11905 Woodberry Place
Colonna Property

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 1, 2004

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT

Prior to approval of a building permit, a variance to allow the proposed addition to
be less than thirty feet (30°) from the water well must be submitted to, and be approved
by Groundwater Management.

Reviewer: Sue Farinett1 Date: March 8, 2004

S:ADeveoord\VZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 6, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, I11 R E C E i VE D

Director, Office of Planning

APR ~ & 2004
SUBJECT: 11905 Woodberry Place ZON/NG
INFORMATION:
COMMSSIoNER
Petitioner: William N. Colonna, Ii1
Zoning: RC 5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning recommends that the petitioner’s request be APPROVED. The proposed
addition was also reviewed and approved by the LPC on March 11, 2004,

Prepared by: \w

Division Chief: W\

AFK/LL:MAC:




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 25, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
W Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 8, 2004
Item Nos. 349, 376, 377, 378, 379, 380,
381, 382, 384, 385, 388, an

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments,

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-03-08-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 349 - 376-389-03252004
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- gne 2| ;ﬂﬁ%l&qml’b £ W
wh%dﬁ%uam thed' 2 @ g0 1ers

6 I am a homeowner on Woodberry Place in Kingsville and have reviewed a copy of the
attached design and plat outline of the proposed addition at 11905 Woodberry Place, 1
am in favor of this proposed addition and am in favor of a variance necessary for this
addition to comply with existing zoning, as my signature indicates below.

. Signature Date

Timothy and Jean Riesette
11901 Woodberry Place

Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Daniel and Angela Risley
11902 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Leon and Cheryl Yarneth
11903 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Richard and Patricia Decker
11904 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

John and Patricia Franz
11906 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Barry and Sarah Pipino
11907 Woodberry Place

Kingsviile, Maryland 21087 % %’/W __/ P/ J “if

Paul and Patricia Henry
11908 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

William Barton
11909 Woodberry Place
Kingsville, Maryland 21087
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Property Address: 11905 Weoodberry Place

Subdivision Name: Franklinvillie

Plat Book # 9/65 Folio # 474 Lot # 9 & 11 Section # N/#
Owner: William & Melinda Colonna

Date: 11-1-03

Woodberry Place
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Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 1, 2004

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 1, 2004

ITtem No.: 349, 376-—

Dear Ms, Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed Dby
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
FHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 Printed on Recycled Paper




